FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-16-2001



101672414

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

tent and Trademark Office PATENT	·	
TATENT	5T	
	48	

If document to be recorded

is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United

States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.

(Designation must be a separate document from

				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type 3/25/1	PATENTS ONLY (s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type			
V New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Jong, Jung-Chang	03 12 2001			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Second Party	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)	29/3940			
Peceiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			

Address (line 2) Min Tsu Rd., Ping Chang City

Address (line 3) Taoyuan

City

State/Country

Zip Code

Domestic Representative Name and Address

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

04/03/2001 EEKUBAY1 00000085 29139408

Name (line 1)

Name (line 2)

02 FC:581 40.00 GP

Jenn Feng Industrial Co., Ltd.

Address (line 1) | No. 19, Lane 118, Sec. 2

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011671 FRAME: 0965

FORM PTO	14100		U.S. D	epartment of Commerce
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1019B	Page 2		and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber (408) 867-9	757
Name [Jason Z. Lin			
Address (line 1)	19597 Via Monte Drive			
Address (line 2)	Saratoga, CA 95070			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance o	document #	1
Enter either the Pate	Number(s) or Patent Number ent Application Number or the ent Application Number (s) s being filed together with a new Pater named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	mber(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH not) tent Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was PC	nroperty).) nonth Day Year 03 12 2001
Fee Amount		t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00	
Method Deposit	of Payment: Enc	Deposit Account Iditional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:) #[] No [
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature		_	_

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

nuicateu nei ein.

Jas	on	Z.	Lin	
Name o	f P	ersor	ı S	igning

Signature

Mar. 28, 200/

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I'we. Jung-Chang JON	IG			
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereina		s ASSIGNOR, have	e invented certain new and	useful
improvements in Lawn Mower				,
(hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which ar	application for I	Inited States Letters	Patent was	
executed on even date herewith;				
executed on	<u> </u>			
filed on,				
filed as PCT International Application No.		on	,design	ating
The United States of America;				
Patent number,	issue on		·	
TENNI DENG TRIDUGE	DILL GO			
WHEREAS, JENN FENG INDUST	RIAL CO.	L'I'D.		
whose post office address is NO. 19, LANE				
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqu	uring the entire r	ight, title and interes		
States,			TAI	IWAN, R.O.C.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consid	lecation receipt o	fushiah ia harahu sal	linousladard Nina ACCICNO	.n. L
these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASS	•	•		· •
application throughout the United States of America, inc				
continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	ruding any and a	i centers t atent gran	ned on any division, continua	ation,
continuation-in-part and ressure of sale approacion.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any	documents that I	egally may be requi	red in connection with the f	ilina
prosecution and maintenance of said application or an		• • •		•
including additional documents that may be required to				
further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without				
communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request of			•	
ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide furth			_	
be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecu		•	•	•
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIG				
heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representa				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests th	e Commissioner	of Patents and Trade	emarks to issue any and all Le	etters
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIG				
ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and b				
end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be	granted, as fully	and entirely as the	same would have been hel	ld by
ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.				
	March 1:	2 _{day} 2001		
Assignor:	Dated this	day of C	at	
Jung-Chang JONG		0	0 1 0 1	
NO. 21-14, Shang San Cho	Woo,	Cloud 7	tony Kang	
Wuchang-Li, Chungli City	,	Jan 1		
TaoYuan Hsien,		7 0	SigHature	
Taiwan, R.O.C.				
	Davidable	ام بما	at .	
Assignor:	Dated this	day of		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature	
			•	
Assignor:	Dated this	day of	at	
		-		
		- A		
			Signature	
CONTINUED ON PAGE 2			:	

RECORDED: 03/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 011671 FRAME: 0967